United States Department of Housing and Urban Development.  

(f) “MFTE” means multifamily housing property tax exemption.  

(g)  “Moderate-income household” means a single person, family, or unrelated persons living together 

whose adjusted income is more than eighty percent (80%) but is at or below one hundred fifteen 

percent (115%) of the area median income adjusted for family size, for Adams County, as reported 

by the United States Department of Housing and Urban Development.  

(h) “Multifamily housing” means buildings having four (4) or more dwelling units designated for